(0-2011-65)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 90021  (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE __FERB 2 3 2011
AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN
DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT
NO. 1 TO A COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH CALTRANS
FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE INTERSTATE 805 AND LA
JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE INTERCHANGE.
WHEREAS, on January 10, 2007, the City of San Diego entered into a Cooperative

Agreement with Caltrans for improvements to the I-805/La Jolla Village Drive interchange; and
WHEREAS, the term of this Cooperative Agreement expires on December 31, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the project has been delayed due to changes in Caltrans requirements that

necessitated updates to the plans, specifications and estimates; and

WHEREAS, the City and Caltrans desire to extend the term of their Cooperative

Agreement until August 31, 2015; NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, Amendment No. 1 to its Cooperative Agreement with
Caltrans, for improvements to the 1-805/La Jolla Village Drive interchange under the terms and
conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

00 20021

Section 2. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its passage, a

written or printed copy having been available to the City Council and the public a day prior to its

passage.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

Y



(0-2011-65)
Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

by S TS

Ryan P. Kohut
Deputy City Attorney

RK:cfq

12/20/2010
Or.Dept:E&CP/Transportation
0-2011-65

Prolaw 2010-05147

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of San
Diego, at this meeting of EEB 0 8.2041-

ELIZABETH S.

City
By
Deputy City
- A% <317gl_.
Approved: 2 3 It
(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:
(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



